

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a-CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Provincial Government of Surigao del Sur
1st Quarter, CY 2021

No.	Ref. No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1		Completion of Indigenous Multi-Purpose Building, Capitol Hills, Telaje, Tandag City, SDS	4,000,000.00	Tandag City, SDS	CYL Construction & Supply	Chingbe Y. Lozada Bayabas, SDS	3,992,829.76	03/23/2021	198 cd
2		Construction of PGSO Multi-Purpose Building, Capitol Hills, Telaje, Tandag City, SDS	4,000,000.00	Tandag City, SDS	RI CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Anilyn R. Sandovia Tandag City	3,991,857.53	03/23/2021	155 cd
3		Repair/Rehabilitation of Barangay Roxas Hanging Bridge, Hinatuan, SDS	2,000,000.00	Hinatuan, SDS	CYL Construction & Supply	Chingbe Y. Lozada Bayabas, SDS	1,996,127.19	03/23/2021	125 cd
4		Improvement of San Miguel - San Roque Bolhoon Road, San Miguel, SDS	30,000,000.00	San Miguel, SDS	ROWIES CONSTRUCTION	Rolie Ellene D. Yu Tandag City	29,991,092.54	04/06/2021	149 cd
5		Improvement of Sumo-Sumo - Magimion - Jubang - Pagantan Road, Tago, SDS	15,000,000.00	Tago, SDS	ROWIES CONSTRUCTION	Rolie Ellene D. Yu Tandag City	14,990,394.76	04/06/2021	103 cd
TOTAL BID AMOUNT:							54,962,301.78		

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.


GABRIEL C. FALCON, JR.
BAC Secretariat Head


PEDRITO M. SERRA
BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a - CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Provincial Government of Surigao del Sur
1st Quarter, C.Y 2021

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
2021-01-0002	Construction Materials & Supplies	1,166,721.93	CYL CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Brgy. Magobawok, Bayabas, Tandag City	1,141,300.00	12/23/2020
2021-01-0006	Construction Materials & Supplies	1,274,621.17	CYL CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Brgy. Magobawok, Bayabas, Tandag City	1,213,455.00	12/23/2020
2021-01-0025	Drugs & Medicines	1,749,885.00	DJAR TRADES	Butuan City	1,748,242.20	01/04/2021
2021-01-0001	Construction Materials & Supplies	311,306.04	CYL CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Brgy. Magobawok, Bayabas, Tandag City	301,230.00	12/23/2020
2021-01-0003	2,456 Liters Diesel fuel	100,106.56	DETAN SHELL SERVICE STATION	Mabua, Tandag City	100,106.56	12/22/2020
2021-01-0004	Drugs & Medicines	55,424.00	RC2 TRADING	Butuan City	55,424.00	12/17/2020
2021-01-0005	Rabbies vaccine & Tetanus Toxoid	500,000.00	DJAR TRADES	Butuan City	498,934.00	12/23/2020
2021-01-0008	Grocery Items	312,400.00	LCS ENTERPRISES	Liang, Surigao del Sur	301,180.00	12/21/2020
2021-01-0009	Drugs & Medicines	498,950.00	HEAL J TRADING	Butuan City	497,950.00	12/22/2020
2021-01-0010	Medical Supplies	437,662.00	DJAR TRADES	Butuan City	436,980.00	12/21/2020
2021-01-0011	Janitorial Supplies	222,500.00	ARCORP MEDICAL ENTERPRISES	Davao City	222,435.00	12/22/2020
2021-01-0012	Drugs & Medicines	267,720.00	G-MAR TRADING	Butuan City	266,377.00	12/17/2020
2021-01-0013	Medical Supplies	389,040.00	GY TRADING	Butuan City	387,836.00	12/17/2020
2021-01-0014	Medical Supplies	286,750.00	GY TRADING	Butuan City	285,325.00	12/17/2020
2021-01-0015	Medical Supplies	229,000.00	ARCORP MEDICAL ENTERPRISES	Davao City	228,958.00	12/22/2020
2021-01-0016	Logo & Signages	190,000.00	CHAN ARTS	Mabua, Tandag City	189,495.00	01/12/2021
2021-01-0017	Drugs & Medicines	499,600.00	PRO MEDICAL SOLUTION	Butuan City	498,395.00	01/12/2021
2021-01-0018	100 pcs. Rapid Antigen	120,000.00	HEAL J TRADING	Butuan City	119,500.00	01/12/2021
2021-01-0019	Medical Supplies	200,150.00	PRO MEDICAL SOLUTION	Butuan City	199,784.00	01/12/2021
2021-01-0020	Laboratory Supplies	121,500.00	G-MAR TRADING	Butuan City	120,500.00	12/22/2020
2021-01-0023	Meats & Snacks good for 50 pax	25,000.00	SCI MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Capitol Hills, Tandag City	25,000.00	01/08/2021
2021-01-0027	Meats & Snacks good for 20 pax	18,000.00	SCI MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Capitol Hills, Tandag City	18,000.00	01/18/2021

2021-01-0040	Meals & Snacks good for 30 pax	13,500.00	SCI MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Capitol Hills, Tandag City	13,500.00	01/18/2021
2021-01-0041	1 unit Laptop Notebook	49,800.00	GIZMOETC. ACCESSWHERE, INC.	Bag-Ong Lungso, Tandag City	49,500.00	01/26/2021
2021-01-0044	Meals & Snacks good for 50 pax	58,000.00	SHACENE PENSION HOUSE & RESTAURANT	Mabua, Tandag City	58,000.00	01/08/2021
2021-01-0045	Meals & Snacks good for 22 pax	8,360.00	EXQUISITO CATERING SERVICES	Tandag City	8,360.00	01/15/2021
2021-01-0061	Appliances	129,267.00	EDUHOME ENTERPRISES, INC.	Osmeña St., Tandag City	128,300.00	01/18/2021
2021-01-0062	Agricultural Supplies	15,800.00	PACIFICA AGRIVET SUPPLIES, INC.	Bag-Ong Lungso, Tandag City	13,900.00	01/18/2021
2021-01-0063	Lumber	16,500.00	TANDAG CITY ENTERPRISES	Telaje, Tandag City	16,150.00	01/18/2021
2021-01-0064	1 unit Pressure Washer belt type 1HP for Car wash	7,800.00	TANDAG AUTO PARTS & BRAKE BONDING CENTER	La Suerte, Dagoodoc, Tandag City	7,800.00	01/18/2021
2021-01-0065	Fishing Supplies	51,000.00	LT FISHING SUPPLY	Tandag City	44,900.00	01/18/2021
2021-01-0066	20 pcs. Bamboo Pool	3,000.00	PIDELITO MALUBAY	Dayan, Tago, SDS	3,000.00	01/18/2021
2021-01-0069	Spareparts supplies	109,680.00	FJ AUTOWORKS PARTS & ACCESSORIES	Mabua, Tandag City	109,680.00	01/11/2021
2021-01-0074	Breakfast good for 25 pax	40,000.00	SHACENE PENSION HOUSE & RESTAURANT	Mabua, Tandag City	40,000.00	01/25/2021
2021-01-0075	AW Snacks good for 150 pax	282,500.00	EXQUISITO CATERING SERVICES	Tandag City	282,500.00	01/07/2021
2021-01-0093	Spareparts supplies	282,140.10	VJ'S METAL CRAFT SHOP	Tandag City	282,140.10	01/08/2021
2021-01-0102	35 pcs. ReflectORIZED Stickers	1,750.00	CHAN ARTS	Mabua, Tandag City	1,750.00	01/25/2021
2021-01-0112	Meals & Snacks good for 15 pax	6,750.00	BISLIG HIGHLAND FUNCTION FARM	Bislig City, SDS	6,750.00	01/22/2021
2021-01-0113	Meals & Snacks good for 50 pax	34,000.00	MJ FOODHAUZ	Tandag City	24,000.00	01/06/2021
2021-01-0132	Meals & Snacks good for 50 pax	96,000.00	SCI MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Capitol Hills, Tandag City	96,000.00	01/13/2021
2021-02-0033	Lunch good for 37 pax	17,760.00	SHACENE PENSION HOUSE & RESTAURANT	Mabua, Tandag City	17,760.00	01/26/2021
2021-01-0021	200 Kits Expanded Newborn Screening kit	350,000.00	NEW BORN SCREENING CENTER - MINDANAO	J.P Laurel Ave., Davao City	350,000.00	Direct P.O
2021-02-0022	270,000 pcs Garungan	2,700,000.00	TAMDECO	Talacogon, Agusan Del Sur	2,686,500.00	08/04/2020
2021-02-0097	14 pcs. Polo Shirt with Logo	5,600.00	SHIRT TOWN	Tandag City	5,600.00	02/19/2021
2021-02-0132	2 pcs. U-bolt	1,900.00	TANDAG AUTO PARTS & BRAKE BONDING CENTER	La Suerte, Dagoodoc, Tandag City	1,900.00	01/29/2021
2021-02-0162	Electrical Supplies	16,325.00	TANDAG AUTO PARTS & BRAKE BONDING CENTER	La Suerte, Dagoodoc, Tandag City	16,325.00	01/29/2021
2021-02-0024	Repair & Maintenance of vehicle	16,500.00	FJ AUTOWORKS PARTS & ACCESSORIES	Mabua, Tandag City	16,500.00	02/01/2021
2021-02-0026	Office Supplies	18,450.00	DFC DEPOT OFFICE & SCHOOL SUPPLIES	Mabua, Tandag City	18,450.00	02/01/2021
2021-02-0028	Medical Supplies	878,406.00	HEAL J TRADING	Buruan City	876,894.00	02/01/2021
2021-02-0029	1 unit Water Dispenser Hot & Cold	8,000.00	DESMARK TANDAG	Donoso St., Dagoodoc, Tandag City	7,055.00	02/02/2021
2021-02-0031	2,500 Liters Diesel Fuel	135,000.00	TANDAG PETRON GASOLINE STATION	Mabua, Tandag City	134,250.00	02/04/2021
2021-02-0032	1 serving Meals & Snacks good for 50 pax	22,500.00	SCI MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Capitol Hills, Tandag City	22,500.00	01/29/2021
2021-02-0034	1 serving Meals & Snacks good for 50 pax	21,900.00	SHACENE PENSION HOUSE & RESTAURANT	Mabua, Tandag City	21,900.00	02/05/2021
2021-02-0035	128 pcs. Polo Shirt	51,200.00	KOOP KING MPC	Varmenta Blvd., Cagayan de Oro City	50,432.00	02/08/2021
2021-02-0036	2,500 Liters Diesel Fuel	112,500.00	CENTRO PETRON SERVICE STATION	National Highway, Nappo, Tandag City	112,500.00	02/08/2021
2021-02-0037	Ink & Toner for Xerox Machine	31,400.00	YU GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Bag-Ong Lungso, Tandag City	30,400.00	02/08/2021

2021-02-0038	32 pcs. T-shirt Dn fit	31,200.00	VJADE PRINTING SERVICE	Purok Kampanan, San Agustin Sur	31,200.00	02/03/2021
2021-02-0042	Office Supplies	27,640.00	YU GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Bag-Ong Lungso, Tandag City	27,640.00	02/08/2021
2021-02-0043	Office Supplies & Consumables	98,665.00	YU GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Bag-Ong Lungso, Tandag City	98,639.00	02/08/2021
2021-02-0046	1,500 Stickers	37,500.00	TANDAG UNICOM SCHOOL, OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES	Bang-Ong Lungso, Tandag City	37,500.00	02/04/2021
2021-02-0047	Oil & Lubricants	27,040.00	FJ AUTOWORKS PARTS & ACCESSORIES	Mabua, Tandag City	27,040.00	01/29/2021
2021-02-0048	Office Supplies	19,921.00	DFC DEPOT OFFICE & SCHOOL SUPPLIES	Mabua, Tandag City	15,979.00	02/09/2021
2021-02-0049	10 pcs. Computer Printer Ink	3,750.00	TANDAG UNICOM SCHOOL, OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES	Bang-Ong Lungso, Tandag City	3,500.00	02/11/2021
2021-02-0050	Repair & Maintenance of vehicle	5,970.00	FJ AUTOWORKS PARTS & ACCESSORIES	Mabua, Tandag City	5,970.00	02/11/2021
2021-02-0051	2,000 Liters Diesel Fuel	110,000.00	TANDAG PETRON GASOLINE STATION	Mabua, Tandag City	109,000.00	02/11/2021
2021-02-0052	2,100 Liters Diesel Fuel	100,800.00	TANDAG PETRON GASOLINE STATION	Mabua, Tandag City	100,800.00	02/12/2021
2021-02-0054	2,040 Liters Diesel Fuel	112,200.00	TANDAG PETRON GASOLINE STATION	Mabua, Tandag City	110,160.00	02/12/2021
2021-02-0055	900 Liters Diesel Fuel	49,914.00	DETAN SHELL SERVICE STATION	Mabua, Tandag City	49,905.00	02/15/2021
2021-02-0056	1,000 Liters Diesel Fuel	46,000.00	DETAN SHELL SERVICE STATION	Mabua, Tandag City	46,000.00	02/15/2021
2021-02-0057	8 pcs. Polo Shirt with Logo	3,200.00	SHIRT TOWN	Tandag City	3,200.00	02/15/2021
2021-02-0058	800 Liters Diesel Fuel	44,000.00	TANDAG PETRON GASOLINE STATION	Mabua, Tandag City	43,200.00	02/15/2021
2021-02-0059	10 pcs. Plastic Table Sign	5,000.00	MONTENERRRO ARTS PRINTING & DESIGN	Telaje, Tandag City	5,000.00	02/15/2021
2021-02-0060	900 Liters Diesel Fuel	45,000.00	TANDAG PETRON GASOLINE STATION	Mabua, Tandag City	44,550.00	02/15/2021
2021-02-0067	Drugs & Medicines	322,820.00	GY TRADING	Butuan City	321,293.00	02/01/2021
2021-02-0068	Medical Supplies	306,030.00	GY TRADING	Butuan City	304,766.00	01/21/2021
2021-02-0070	Office Supplies & Consumables	9,270.00	DFC DEPOT OFFICE & SCHOOL SUPPLIES	Mabua, Tandag City	8,214.00	02/16/2021
2021-02-0071	1 unit Television LED monitor, 32inches	14,000.00	DESMARK TANDAG	Donasoo St., Dagoodoc, Tandag City	14,000.00	02/16/2021
2021-02-0072	1 unit Computer Printer	21,500.00	GIZMOETC. ACCESSWHERE, INC.	Bag-Ong Lungso, Tandag City	21,500.00	02/16/2021
2021-02-0073	1 unit Pressurized Car washer motor with Timer, 1 HP	30,000.00	TANDAG AUTO PARTS & BRAKE BONDING CENTER	La Suerte, Dagoodoc, Tandag City	29,400.00	02/15/2021
2021-02-0080	Office Supplies & Consumables	25,000.00	TANDAG UNICOM SCHOOL, OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES	Bang-Ong Lungso, Tandag City	18,088.50	02/16/2021
2021-02-0082	1 serving Meals & Snacks good for 50 pax	22,500.00	SCI MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Capitol Hills, Tandag City	22,500.00	02/05/2021
2021-02-0083	1,250 Liters Diesel Fuel	56,250.00	SLSC CALTEX SERVICE STATION	Rosario, Tandag City	56,250.00	02/18/2021
2021-02-0084	2 units Computer Printer L3110 with Built in cont. ink	26,300.00	GIZMOETC. ACCESSWHERE, INC.	Bag-Ong Lungso, Tandag City	26,300.00	02/18/2021
2021-02-0087	Computer Set & accessories	74,850.00	GIZMOETC. ACCESSWHERE, INC.	Bag-Ong Lungso, Tandag City	74,850.00	02/18/2021
2021-02-0089	Repair & Maintenance of vehicle	10,630.00	FJ AUTOWORKS PARTS & ACCESSORIES	Mabua, Tandag City	10,630.00	02/05/2021
2021-02-0090	Spareparts supplies	2,065.00	TANDAG AUTO PARTS & BRAKE BONDING CENTER	La Suerte, Dagoodoc, Tandag City	2,065.00	01/29/2021
2021-02-0096	210 PCS Polo Shirt	73,500.00	SHIRT TOWN	Tandag City	73,500.00	02/11/2021
2021-02-0098	Janitorial Supplies	47,618.30	ULTRA STAR MARKETING	National Highway, Napo, Tandag City	47,618.30	02/22/2021
2021-02-0099	Office Supplies & Consumables	30,150.00	DFC DEPOT OFFICE & SCHOOL SUPPLIES	Mabua, Tandag City	23,784.00	02/04/2021
2021-02-0101	20 pcs. Polo Shirt with Print	7,200.00	SHIRT TOWN	Tandag City	7,200.00	02/23/2021

2021-02-0103	4 pcs. Tires 265/60 R 18	56,000.00	FJ AUTOWORKS PARTS & ACCESSORIES	Mabua, Tandag City	56,000.00	02/19/2021
2021-02-0104	Office Supplies & Consumables	49,949.00	TANDAG UNICOM SCHOOL OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES	Bang-Ong Lungsood, Tandag City	47,360.00	02/22/2021
2021-02-0105	1 unit Laptop intel core i3, 4Gb, 128gb ssd	37,500.00	BIOLOGIC COMPUTER STORE & SERVICES	Mabua, Tandag City	37,090.00	02/23/2021
2021-02-0106	1 unit Frameless Door 1/2 push & pull w/ installation	35,000.00	JOHN GLASS & GEN. MERCHANDISE	Mabua, Tandag City	35,000.00	02/05/2021
2021-02-0107	1 unit Office Table (Laminated wood)	8,500.00	STYLISH LIVING FURNITURE	Donasco St., Dagoodoc, Tandag City	8,495.00	02/18/2021
2021-02-0111	1 pc Wiper Motor	4,000.00	ALBEA AUTO PARTS CENTER	San Agustin Sur, Tandag City	4,000.00	02/02/2021
2021-02-0114	Oil & Lubricants	20,250.00	FJ AUTOWORKS PARTS & ACCESSORIES	Mabua, Tandag City	20,250.00	02/09/2021
2021-02-0119	Office Supplies	7,500.00	DFC DEPOT OFFICE & SCHOOL SUPPLIES	Mabua, Tandag City	7,475.00	02/23/2021
2021-02-0120	Labor for Glass Partition	4,000.00	KIM FURNITURE & GLASS ALUMINUM SUPPLY	Mabua, Tandag City	4,000.00	02/22/2021
2021-02-0121	Diesel & Gasoline Fuel	50,963.52	TANDAG PETRON GASOLINE STATION	Mabua, Tandag City	50,812.35	02/22/2021
2021-02-0122	Oil & Lubricants	10,000.00	FJ AUTOWORKS PARTS & ACCESSORIES	Mabua, Tandag City	10,000.00	02/22/2021
2021-02-0126	725 Liters Diesel Fuel	35,293.00	TANDAG PETRON GASOLINE STATION	Mabua, Tandag City	35,293.00	02/22/2021
2021-02-0128	2 units Battery N-50	15,600.00	ALBEA AUTO PARTS CENTER	San Agustin Sur, Tandag City	15,600.00	01/29/2021
2021-02-0129	Office Supplies & Consumables	23,900.00	DFC DEPOT OFFICE & SCHOOL SUPPLIES	Mabua, Tandag City	23,900.00	02/23/2021
2021-02-0131	3 servings Meals & Snacks good for 40 pax	79,500.00	GOLD BAR N GRILL	Mabua, Tandag City	79,500.00	02/09/2021
2021-02-0134	1 serving Meals & Snacks good for 150 pax	24,000.00	SCI MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Capitol Hills, Tandag City	24,000.00	02/01/2021
2021-02-0136	Office Furnitures & Fixtures	48,390.00	STYLISH LIVING FURNITURE	Donasco St., Dagoodoc, Tandag City	48,390.00	02/17/2021
2021-02-0137	Meals, Snacks & Hotel Accommodation good for 25 pax	4,000.00	SHAGENE PENSION HOUSE & RESTAURANT	Mabua, Tandag City	40,000.00	02/02/2021
2021-02-0144	Office Supplies	6,823.00	TANDAG UNICOM SCHOOL OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES	Bang-Ong Lungsood, Tandag City	6,823.00	02/16/2021
2021-02-0145	Office Supplies	5,261.00	TANDAG UNICOM SCHOOL OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES	Bang-Ong Lungsood, Tandag City	5,261.00	02/15/2021
2021-02-0149	1 servings Meals & Snacks good for 5 pax for 6 days	13,500.00	SCI MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Capitol Hills, Tandag City	13,500.00	02/17/2021
2021-02-0150	Office Supplies	2,781.00	DFC DEPOT OFFICE & SCHOOL SUPPLIES	Mabua, Tandag City	2,781.00	02/16/2021
2021-02-0151	Janitorial Supplies	42,725.00	DFC DEPOT OFFICE & SCHOOL SUPPLIES	Mabua, Tandag City	42,415.00	02/22/2021
2021-02-0156	1 serving Meals & Snacks good for 30 pax	13,500.00	EXQUISITO CATERING SERVICES	Tandag City	13,500.00	02/01/2021
2021-02-0163	Purchase of Tarpaulin	6,176.00	TANDAG UNICOM SCHOOL OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES	Bang-Ong Lungsood, Tandag City	6,176.00	02/08/2021
2021-02-0030	Postage Stamps	5,000.00	PHILIPPINE POSTAL CORPORATION	Tandag City	5,000.00	Direct P.O
2021-02-0039	8 Cartridges Toner	25,000.00	COPYLANDIA OFFICE SYSTEM CORP.	J.C. Aquino Street, Butuan City	25,000.00	Direct P.O
2021-02-0081	Tires with Tube	96,018.00	PCP TIRES BATTERIES & AUTO PARTS SUPPLIES	Mabua, Tandag City	96,018.00	Direct P.O
2021-02-0092	Repair & Maintenance of Photocopier Machine	12,550.72	PHILIPPINE DUPLICATORS, INC.	939 NB Building, Ochoa Ave., Butuan City	12,550.72	Direct P.O
2021-03-0183	Diesel & Gasoline Fuel	1,548,400.00	TANDAG PETRON GASOLINE STATION	Mabua, Tandag City	1,541,500.00	03/16/2021
2021-03-0184	30,000 Liters Diesel Fuel	1,490,400.00	NAK-EXTREMES GASOLINE STATION	Barobo, Surigao del Sur	1,485,000.00	03/16/2021
2021-03-0189	Diesel & Gasoline Fuel	1,331,180.00	TANDAG PETRON GASOLINE STATION	Mabua, Tandag City	1,294,000.00	03/16/2021
2021-03-0076	2,240 Liters Diesel Fuel	100,083.20	TANDAG PETRON GASOLINE STATION	Mabua, Tandag City	100,083.20	02/17/2021
2021-03-0077	2,250 Liters Diesel Fuel	112,500.00	CENTRO PETRON SERVICE STATION	National Highway, Napo, Tandag City	112,500.00	02/17/2021

2021-03-0078	2500 Liters Diesel Fuel	112,500.00	CENTRO PETRON SERVICE STATION	National Highway, Napo, Tandag City	112,500.00	02/17/2021
2021-03-0079	2,556.81 Liters Diesel Fuel	112,500.00	CENTRO PETRON SERVICE STATION	National Highway, Napo, Tandag City	112,499.64	02/17/2021
2021-03-0085	1,250 Liters Diesel Fuel	56,250.00	V FUEL	Mangagoy, Bislig City	56,250.00	02/23/2021
2021-03-0086	Janitorial Supplies	100,660.40	ULTRA STAR MARKETING	National Highway, Napo, Tandag City	100,660.40	02/23/2021
2021-03-0088	17 units Biometric Facial Recognition System	476,000.00	GIZMOE.T.C. ACCESSWHERE, INC.	Bag-Ong Lungcod, Tandag City	475,660.00	02/17/2021
2021-03-0091	Office Supplies & Consumables	180,050.00	DFC DEPOT OFFICE & SCHOOL SUPPLIES	Mabua, Tandag City	179,031.00	02/18/2021
2021-03-0094	1,500 Liters Diesel Fuel	67,500.00	V FUEL	Mangagoy, Bislig City	67,500.00	02/18/2021
2021-03-0095	2,250 Liters Diesel Fuel	112,500.00	5G GASOLINE STATION	Calagdaan, Cantilan, SDS	112,500.00	02/17/2021
2021-03-0100	Office Supplies & Consumables	75,000.00	DFC DEPOT OFFICE & SCHOOL SUPPLIES	Mabua, Tandag City	70,955.00	02/17/2021
2021-03-0108	4 units Airconditioning unit	448,590.00	ROMSAN REFCOM MKRTG. & SERVICES, INC.	J.P Laurel Ave., Davao City	448,190.00	02/17/2021
2021-03-0109	Office Equipment	89,500.00	BIOLOGIC COMPUTER STORE & SERVICES	Mabua, Tandag City	82,578.00	02/23/2021
2021-03-0110	2,205 Liters Diesel Fuel	112,499.10	CENTRO PETRON SERVICE STATION	National Highway, Napo, Tandag City	112,499.10	02/24/2021
2021-03-0116	Computer set with accessories	104,785.00	BIOLOGIC COMPUTER STORE & SERVICES	Mabua, Tandag City	104,785.00	02/24/2021
2021-03-0117	Meals & snacks good for 25 pax	14,700.00	SHACENE PENSION HOUSE & RESTAURANT	Mabua, Tandag City	14,700.00	03/01/2021
2021-03-0118	4 pcs. Tires 265/60 R 18	56,000.00	FJ AUTOWORKS PARTS & ACCESSORIES	Mabua, Tandag City	56,000.00	03/01/2021
2021-03-0123	Office Supplies & Consumables	28,539.00	3M's STORE, SCHOOLS & OFFICE SUPPLIES	San Miguel, SDS	28,539.00	02/24/2021
2021-03-0124	Drugs & Medicines	253,289.00	GY TRADING	Buruan City	251,901.00	02/24/2021
2021-03-0125	Computer Equipment & Supplies	68,000.00	SCAN & PRINT GRAPHIC HOUSE INC.	Buruan City	60,489.00	03/02/2021
2021-03-0127	2,250 Liters Diesel Fuel	112,500.00	TANDAG PETRON GASOLINE STATION	Mabua, Tandag City	112,500.00	03/02/2021
2021-03-0130	2,000 Liters Diesel Fuel	100,000.00	SLSC CALTEX SERVICE STATION	Rosario, Tandag City	100,000.00	05/25/2020
2021-03-0133	500 stubs Delivery Receipt	40,000.00	DEL TANS PRINTS & SERVICES	Telaje, Tandag City	40,000.00	03/04/2021
2021-03-0135	Diesel & Gasoline Fuel	99,078.40	TANDAG PETRON GASOLINE STATION	Mabua, Tandag City	99,078.40	03/02/2021
2021-03-0138	1 unit Water Dispenser Hot & Cold	12,000.00	EDUHOME ENTERPRISES, INC.	Osmeña St., Tandag City	12,000.00	03/02/2021
2021-03-0139	Office Supplies	7,560.00	DFC DEPOT OFFICE & SCHOOL SUPPLIES	Mabua, Tandag City	6,364.00	03/05/2021
2021-03-0140	2,500 Liters Diesel Fuel	112,500.00	SLSC CALTEX SERVICE STATION	Rosario, Tandag City	112,500.00	03/08/2021
2021-03-0141	1150 Liters Diesel Fuel	55,970.50	TANDAG PETRON GASOLINE STATION	Mabua, Tandag City	55,947.50	03/08/2021
2021-03-0142	Polo Shirt uniforms	18,000.00	SHIRT TOWN	Tandag City	17,100.00	03/08/2021
2021-03-0143	Polo Shirts with Logo	45,360.00	SHIRT TOWN	Tandag City	36,720.00	03/08/2021
2021-03-0146	1 unit Water Dispenser	6,000.00	DESMARK TANDAG	Donasco St., Dagoodoc, Tandag City	5,300.00	03/08/2021
2021-03-0147	1 unit Steel Cabinet, 4 drawers	14,000.00	STYLISH LIVING FURNITURE	Donasco St., Dagoodoc, Tandag City	14,000.00	03/02/2021
2021-03-0148	Construction Materials & Supplies	22,680.00	TANDAG CITY ENTERPRISES	Telaje, Tandag City	22,080.00	03/09/2021
2021-03-0152	50 boxes Disinfectant tablet	90,000.00	GY TRADING	Buruan City	89,750.00	03/10/2021
2021-03-0153	2,343 Liters Diesel Fuel	112,464.00	DETAN SHELL SERVICE STATION	Mabua, Tandag City	112,417.14	03/10/2021
2021-03-0154	Spareparts supplies	64,300.00	FJ AUTOWORKS PARTS & ACCESSORIES	Mabua, Tandag City	64,300.00	03/05/2021

2021-03-0155	6 units Handheld Radio 8 watts	21,000.00	GIZMOETC. ACCESSWHERE, INC.	Bag-Ong Lungsood, Tandag City	21,000.00	03/11/2021
2021-03-0157	10,000 Liters Diesel Fuel	495,500.00	ANGE-LETTE GASOLINE	National Highway, Maharika, Bislig City	495,000.00	03/10/2021
2021-03-0158	6,615.09 Liters Diesel Fuel	350,599.77	CENTRO PETRON SERVICE STATION	National Highway, Napo, Tandag City	349,938.26	03/09/2021
2021-03-0159	1 unit Center table (wood)	5,000.00	STYLISH LIVING FURNITURE	Donasoo St., Dagoodoc, Tandag City	4,895.00	03/11/2021
2021-03-0160	5,000 Liters Diesel Fuel	248,400.00	MANGAGOY PETRON SERVICE STATION	Mangagoy, Bislig City	247,500.00	03/10/2021
2021-03-0161	1 unit Refrigerator, 5 cum. Double Double Door	15,000.00	DESMARK TANDAG	Donasoo St., Dagoodoc, Tandag City	14,995.00	03/09/2021
2021-03-0164	10,000 Liters Diesel Fuel	496,500.00	ANGE-LETTE GASOLINE	National Highway, Maharika, Bislig City	495,000.00	03/09/2021
2021-03-0165	Office Supplies & Consumables	21,785.00	DFC DEPOT OFFICE & SCHOOL SUPPLIES	Mabua, Tandag City	21,786.00	03/09/2021
2021-03-0166	Laboratory Supplies	432,081.00	MEDIC BIO HEALTH RESOURCES INC.	Mabua, Tandag City	311,680.56	03/09/2021
2021-03-0167	Office Supplies & Consumables	304,017.37	TANDAG UNICOM SCHOOL, OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES	Bag-Ong Lungsood, Tandag City	300,143.50	03/10/2021
2021-03-0169	1 servings Meals & Snacks good for 38 pax	17,100.00	SCI MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Capitol Hills, Tandag City	17,100.00	03/01/2021
2021-03-0173	Repair & Maintenance of Service vehicle	10,530.00	FJ AUTOWORKS PARTS & ACCESSORIES	Mabua, Tandag City	10,530.00	03/08/2021
2021-03-0175	1 servings Meals & Snacks good for 100 pax	38,000.00	SCI MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Capitol Hills, Tandag City	38,000.00	02/24/2021
2021-03-0178	3 servings Meals & Snacks good for 35 pax	71,250.00	EXQUISITO CATERING SERVICES	Tandag City	71,250.00	03/01/2021
2021-03-0179	Office Supplies	59,470.00	DFC DEPOT OFFICE & SCHOOL SUPPLIES	Mabua, Tandag City	58,498.00	02/24/2021
2021-03-0180	Office Supplies	123,726.00	DFC DEPOT OFFICE & SCHOOL SUPPLIES	Mabua, Tandag City	119,936.00	03/11/2021
2021-03-0182	Tires & Spareparts	48,300.00	FJ AUTOWORKS PARTS & ACCESSORIES	Mabua, Tandag City	48,300.00	03/09/2021
2021-03-0185	Grocery Items	22,010.00	ULTRA STAR MARKETING	National Highway, Napo, Tandag City	22,010.00	03/15/2021
2021-03-0187	Medical Equipment	234,220.00	GY TRADING	Butuan City	234,003.10	03/15/2021
2021-03-0190	1 unit Multi function Photocopier Machine	120,000.00	PHILIPPINE DUPLICATORS, INC.	939 NB Building, Octosa Ave., Butuan City	119,500.00	03/15/2021
2021-03-0191	Computer ink & Toner	125,000.00	GIZMOETC. ACCESSWHERE, INC.	Bag-Ong Lungsood, Tandag City	125,000.00	03/15/2021
2021-03-0192	1 serving PM Snacks good for 45 pax	4,500.00	SCI MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Capitol Hills, Tandag City	4,500.00	03/08/2021
2021-03-0193	1 unit Aicon window type 1HP	15,200.00	J MARKETING CORPORATION	Tandag City	15,113.48	03/16/2021
2021-03-0194	Diesel, Gasoline Fuel & Lubricants	500,000.00	TANDAG PETRON GASOLINE STATION	Mabua, Tandag City	499,512.50	03/17/2021
2021-03-0195	Office Supplies & Consumables	35,000.00	DFC DEPOT OFFICE & SCHOOL SUPPLIES	Mabua, Tandag City	33,996.00	03/15/2021
2021-03-0196	2,180 Liters Diesel Fuel	109,000.00	WERN LAB GASOLINE STATION	Hinatuan, SDS	95,811.00	03/17/2021
2021-03-0197	Office Supplies & Consumables	68,680.00	DFC DEPOT OFFICE & SCHOOL SUPPLIES	Mabua, Tandag City	67,841.00	03/17/2021
2021-03-0198	1 serving PM Snacks good for 30 pax	3,000.00	SCI MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Capitol Hills, Tandag City	3,000.00	03/09/2021
2021-03-0199	1 serving PM Snacks good for 35 pax	3,500.00	SCI MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Capitol Hills, Tandag City	3,500.00	03/04/2021
2021-03-0200	1 serving PM Snacks good for 40 pax	4,000.00	SCI MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Capitol Hills, Tandag City	4,000.00	03/12/2021
2021-03-0201	1 serving PM Snacks good for 30 pax	3,000.00	SCI MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Capitol Hills, Tandag City	3,000.00	03/08/2021
2021-03-0202	4 pcs. Tires 265/60 R 18	60,000.00	BLAZING STAR MARKETING	Tandag City	59,200.00	03/17/2021
2021-03-0206	19 pcs. Polo Shirt with Print & Logo	7,600.00	SHIRT TOWN	Tandag City	7,600.00	03/10/2021
2021-03-0207	4 pcs. Tires 265/60 R 18	55,200.00	FJ AUTOWORKS PARTS & ACCESSORIES	Mabua, Tandag City	55,200.00	03/16/2021

2021-03-0226	Computer Ink Cartridge	104,000.00	BIOLOGIC COMPUTER STORE & SERVICES	Bag-Ong Lungso, Tandag City	102,075.00	03/22/2021
2021-03-0231	2,500 Liters Diesel Fuel	120,000.00	TANDAG PETRON GASOLINE STATION	Mabua, Tandag City	119,750.00	03/22/2021
2021-03-0232	8 units Office Table wooden, 4 drawers	32,000.00	STYLISH LIVING FURNITURE	Donasco St., Dagoodoc, Tandag City	31,960.00	03/22/2021
2021-03-0233	2 servings Meals, Snacks & Accommodation good for 40 pax	53,700.00	GOLD BAR N GRILL	Napo, National Highway, Tandag City	53,700.00	03/05/2021
2021-03-0234	Spareparts supplies	12,550.00	FJ AUTOWORKS PARTS & ACCESSORIES	Mabua, Tandag City	12,550.00	03/23/2021
2021-03-0235	1 serving Meals & Snacks good for 50 pax	18,500.00	SCI MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Capitol Hill, Tandag City	18,500.00	03/22/2021
2021-03-0236	Office Supplies	8,199.00	DFC DEPOT OFFICE & SCHOOL SUPPLIES	Mabua, Tandag City	8,199.00	03/03/2021
2021-03-0237	1 serving PM snacks good for 45 pax	4,500.00	SCI MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Capitol Hill, Tandag City	4,500.00	03/17/2021
2021-03-0238	Spareparts supplies	12,700.00	M & J REFRIGERATION & AIRCONDITIONING	Tandag City	11,900.00	03/22/2021
2021-03-0240	1 serving PM snacks good for 45 pax	4,500.00	SCI MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Capitol Hill, Tandag City	4,500.00	03/17/2021
2021-03-0241	1 serving PM snacks good for 40 pax	4,000.00	SCI MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Capitol Hill, Tandag City	4,000.00	03/19/2021
2021-03-0242	1 serving PM snacks good for 45 pax	4,500.00	SCI MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Capitol Hill, Tandag City	4,500.00	03/17/2021
2021-03-0188	1 pc. High voltage Supply Board	2,782.32	PHILIPPINE DUPLICATORS, INC.	939 NB Building, Ochoa Ave., Butuan City	2,782.32	Direct P.O
2021-03-0203	8 PCS. Toner for Photocopier Machine	30,400.00	PHOTOPRO TRADING AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE CO.	Quirino Ave., Butuan City	30,400.00	Direct P.O
2021-03-0229	100 pcs. New Born Screening Filter Card	175,000.00	NEW BORN SCREENING CENTER - MINDANAO	J.P Laurel Ave., Davao City	175,000.00	Direct P.O
2021-03-0230	100 Kit ENBS Collection Kit	175,000.00	NEW BORN SCREENING CENTER - MINDANAO	J.P Laurel Ave., Davao City	175,000.00	Direct P.O
2021-03-0115	Grocery Items	9,999,999.20	DFC DEPOT OFFICE & SCHOOL SUPPLIES	Mabua, Tandag City	9,999,999.20	Negotiated Purchase
2021-03-0208	Grocery Items	5,001,940.00	DFC DEPOT OFFICE & SCHOOL SUPPLIES	Mabua, Tandag City	5,001,940.00	Negotiated Purchase
2021-03-0246	1 unit Airconditioning with Installation	256,000.00	ROMSAN REFCOON MKRTG. & SERVICES, INC.	J.P Laurel Ave., Davao City	257,500.00	03/16/2021
2021-03-0247	1 unit Computer with UPS	24,000.00	IPC DESIGNS & DIGITAL PRINT		21,550.00	03/15/2021
2021-03-0248	1 serving PM snacks good for 40 pax	4,000.00	SCI MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Capitol Hill, Tandag City	4,000.00	03/22/2021
2021-03-0250	Spareparts supplies	17,500.00	FJ AUTOWORKS PARTS & ACCESSORIES	Mabua, Tandag City	17,500.00	03/23/2021
2021-03-0251	1 serving Meals & Snacks good for 15 pax	6,300.00	SCI MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Capitol Hill, Tandag City	6,300.00	03/23/2021
2021-03-0252	850 Liters Diesel Fuel	42,500.00	TANDAG PETRON GASOLINE STATION	Mabua, Tandag City	42,415.00	03/22/2021
2021-03-0253	1 serving Meals & Snacks good for 60 pax	15,450.00	3GS CATERING SERVICES	Tandag City	15,450.00	03/23/2021
2021-03-0255	Rabbies Vaccine	499,999.00	GY TRADING	Butuan City	498,790.00	03/19/2021
2021-03-0256	Spareparts supplies	88,900.00	KG CAR SERVICE CENTER	Mabua, Tandag City	88,900.00	02/25/2021
2021-03-0259	1 serving Meals & Snacks good for 100 pax	36,500.00	MJ FOODHAUZ	Tandag City	36,500.00	03/01/2021
2021-03-0260	1 serving Meals & Snacks good for 30 pax	12,000.00	SHAGENE PENSION HOUSE & RESTAURANT	Mabua, Tandag City	12,000.00	03/04/2021
2021-03-0261	15 pcs. Plaque for Retirees	12,000.00	CHAN ARTS	Tandag City	7,350.00	03/23/2021
2021-03-0263	Office Supplies & Consumables	127,495.00	YU GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Bag-Ong Lungso, Tandag City	126,661.00	03/15/2021
2021-03-0265	Lumber	12,960.00	TANDAG CITY ENTERPRISES	Telaje, Tandag City	12,960.00	03/24/2021
2021-03-0266	24 pcs. Plywood, ordinary 1/4	9,720.00	TT & COMPANY, INC.	Bongtud, Tandag City	8,640.00	03/24/2021

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Provincial Government of Surigao del Sur
1st Quarter, CY 2021

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
		"No Bid Project"							

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.


GABRIEL C. FALCON, JR.
BAC Secretariat Head


PEDRITO M. SERRA
BAC Chairperson